ol | RECEIVED]
225 .' JUL 2 0 201
s Wi i 1E 4
- 2011 IBY:_ PST
- WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS T e,
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: _ 1

1. CONTRACTOR: FTWoods Construction Services, Inc. Project: 1owcsz1
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. 168+33 to Sta. 243+64 Roadway: 2nd St. Improv.
3. Type of Change(on federal-ald non-exempt projects): Minor _(Major/Minor) Purchase Order
Number:
4. Reasons: 4B (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:
4B: Third Party Accommodatlon, Third party raquested work. The City of Taylor has requested additional work {see altached)
be added to the contract. This additional work will be paid for by the Cily of Taylor as part of the ILA with Williamson County.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with Ilems: COA 610 & 5118

7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are altached and numbered: N/A

8. New Special Provisions to the conlract are attached: O Yes No

9. New Special Provisions to ltern__N/A__ No. __N/A |, Special Spacification Item __N/A__are allached.

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authorily to execule this Change Order (CO).

Tire confactor st sign e Glarge Order and, by dolng 5o, agreas o waivo The following information must be providec

any and all clalms for additionsl compensation due lo eny end all olher

expenses, addtional changes for lime, ovarhesad and profit; of foss of Time Ext. #: 1 Days added on this CO: 12
comp tion as a result of this change. L —— -

Amount added by this change order: $100,9156.00
THE CONTRACTOR Date 1/("'] ’ !
By A -
LA /

Typed/Printed Name M) ek, 635»,9,“[':‘;7
Typed/Printed Tille FsT. M/,

RECOMI‘Q‘EE}[})ED FOR EXECUTION:

/ jycj Counly Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
_n /) ~F 7/3()/ ¢ O APPROVED [ REQUEST APPROVAL

y /r/cfpgffy“gggr . bate
(//{:f? ZZ {z/ /V[\ } [,{L[{ “ County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
- ) < (| )

[J APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL
/ Program Manager Dale
Counly Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
0 APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL
O City Manager, City of Taylor Date
APPROVED
Counly Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
Design Engineer's Seal: [J APPRQVED [J REQUEST APPROVAL
' o
/A . %
H pr— Pl -

,{3 <« County Judge Date
PPROVED




00’16 00LS 00 ¥T0ZVES D0'6HL LZS STViOL
[ 00'6E6'S1LS 00297 00°0LZ 00'¥59'sS 00TST [T R Fal 10.9) 05t SSV IO ‘Sdid NOMI IILONG| V9 MVOLS YOO
00°98Z'¥1S 00°92ZYLS 0z 07T 00708 000 . | 00'cHL'LS V3 NOLLYTTV.LSNI IATVA HSN 13 QUNYOOUAAH.. 1-OH| SH-Y S11S w00
005ZLS 00°SZLS 00'S 00's 00°0% 00°0 | oo's va (ond E%%EE FMMN 0LS YOO
00709718 00'087'LS 0008 %008 00°0% 00°0 - | sTRIS 41 - (ondor did HIMIS ANVLINYS .¥| VIMMY 0LS YOO
00°5YL'8S 00°SPLES 00’ )0°'L 00°0% 000 D0SYL'ES LE] NOLLYTTY.LSNI SATYAYLSNI ZL| LY SLLS YOO
00°568° VS 00°'S68'VS 00°'L 00'L 0070 00°0 00°56378 EE] NOLLVTTVLSNI SATYAWLSNI 8] 18-V SLLS YOO
00°0¢L'sS 00°0E1'6$ x4 00Z 0008 00'0 | 00se5'yS LE] NOLLVTTVLSNI SATVAVLISNI 8]  19-V SLLS YOO
00°0V0'ZS 00°9.9%7$ 00°SCY 000Z 00°309°2¥$ D0'8LY 00Z0LS Fal 1ND N3O (IDHL #/1) 3did INSWISYONS THELS .94 L8 SS05 V0D
00°008°05$ 00°000'88% 0007 00wt 00°00Z°2S% DO'SZ 00'00Z 28 v3 30V1d NI “dWOD SONLLLIY IONTONI "SINVHGAH Sild| 8 SLIS YO
00°0¥Z LS 00°00Z°L53 00°0¢ 00t 00'096'SSS 006Z 00°0YZ' 1S -v3 (.8) SATVA 2LvS 39GIM INSMIS3¥| -_§V SLIS YOI
00°SZL'TLS 00'528'58$ 00'LY 0051 00052228 009z - | 00'sisS ~ V3 JATYA 3LVD IO03IM INIMUST| © 9% SLLS YOI
00'2£9°ZS 00'9.£°68 00ZC 00’6 00'6£L°9% 00gZ |o0TeZs va — (.Z1) SONILLLIE NON) TILLONA £SLD O 014D| ZIAM DLSYOD
00°Zrs 00852328 [oo's51L 00' 0072587128 0096k | 00ZYLS v3 (.8} SONLLLIZ NONI F1LLONGA £510 ¥0 0+40] _8ADI D1SVOD {
00°9LZ3 00¥ES'LS DOEL w0z 00'85Z 1S 00k | 00BLLS I E] —(9) SONLLLE NOHI FILLONG £510 MO 0kkD]_ SMOI DLSVOD
00°SZ5 S 00'STS TYS 00y 00°S 00°0LD'ETS [x43 00°506% 3 "0 TX08 YALIN THIAVS JVLTANIS "LyM "LSNI| Zms 0ISV0D
z_._as_ma._“ Em‘”_% 1soo WAL MLUNTND ALLNWYND LS00 wall ALLNVND 20RI LINN 1IND NOILJRIDSSA WAL
@ESIAR
M3N UoNa3ANO QAY| @ oinzig + TunIORO
sway) peguod g 31EvL

3LV ATHNOH 31vd ATHNOH oAl

YPROIS OJUI PIVRd S{ELSEIN PUR YIOM, JUNOX0Y 3004 Iy I 1aVL

LZ8OMOL # ofoid b HIGWNN J30H0 FONVHO

SVYX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSHWVITIIM




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Condillons 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulling delay)
(unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material

2C.

New development (conditions changing after PS&E compleled)

2D. Environmental remedialion
2E. Miscellaneous difference In sile conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9)
2F. Sile conditions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted ulllity (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
21,  Additional safely needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulling from error In plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations Improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achlevement of an eariy project completion
3E. Reduclion of future malnienance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
31, Implementation of Improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjusiment on finished work (price reduced In exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock accounl or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Parly Accommodatlion 4A. Failure of a third party lo meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policles (impacling third party)
4D. Other
6. Contractor Convenlence 6A. Conlractor exercises option to change the traffic conltrol plan
6B. Contractor requesled change in the sequence and/or method of work
65C. Payment for Partnering workshop
6D. Addlitional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
6E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Ulllities 6A. Right-of-Way nol clear (third party responsibliity for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C, Ulllities not clear

6D,

Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

2" Street Improvements
Williamson County Project No. 10WC821

Change Order No. 1

Reason for Change

The City of Taylor has requested additional work be added to the contract which will be
paid for by the City of Taylor as part of the ILA with Williamson County. The additional
work requested by the City includes: replacing existing water services that were not
quantified in the original plans, adding various sizes of ductile iron fittings and gate
valves for field changes made by the City, adding fire hydrants, adding encasement
pipe to resolve an existing storm sewer issue, adding various sizes of insta-valves to
isolate existing water lines, adding sanitary sewer parts for a temporary repair at the
East End Café, and adding flush valves to waterline 'A’.

Following is a summary of the new items required for this change order.

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY | UNIT
COA 5118 A-6l 6" INSTA-VALVE INSTALLATION 200| EA
COA 5118 A-8l 8" INSTA-VALVE INSTALLATION 1.00| EA
COA 511S A-12] | 12" INSTA-VALVE INSTALLATION 1.00| EA
COA 510 AWW4A | 4" SANITARY SEWER PIPE (SCH 40 PVC) 80.00 LF
COA 510 KWW4 | 4" SANITARY SEWER FITTINGS (SCH 40 PVC) 500| EA
COA 511S A-HG | HG-1 HYDROGAURD FLUSH VALVE INSTALLATION 200 EA

This Change Order resuits in a net increase of $100,915.00 to the Contract amount, for
an adjusted Contract total of $3,073,987.80. The original Contract amount was
$8,973,072.80. As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $100,915.00 has

been added to the Contract, resulting in a 1.1% net increase in the Contract cost.

Twelve (12) additional days will be added to the Contract as a result of this Change

Order.

HNTB Corporation

James Klotz, P.E.




T-TWOODS Construction Services Inc
PO Box 122

Georgsetown, TX 78627

Ph : 512-930-2607

Change Order

Project:
2011-004-127 Hollow @ Staughter Creek
Slaughter Creek Drive
Austin, TX

To Contractor:
FTWOODS Construction Services Inc
PO Box 122
Georgetown, TX 78627

The Contract is changed as follows:
CR1&2

1 Temporary sediment basins in proposed channel

2 Plan changes

Change Order: 1

Date: 7/19/2011

Architect's Project:

$6,579.20
© $16,336.00
Total: $22,815.20

The original Conlract Amount was
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Contract Amount prior to this Change Order was

The Contract will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Amount including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged.

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACT AND OWNER,

$1,571,881.00
$0.00
$1,571,981.00
$22,915.20
$1,694,896.20

FTWOODS Construction Services Inc

ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR OWNER
PO Box 122
Georgetown, TX 78627
(Signature) (Signature) (Signature)
By By By
Dale Date Date




Tiffany McConnell

From: Ryan Rivera

Sent: Friday, June 03, 2011 9:30 AM

To: Tiffany McConnell

Cc: Christen Eschberger

Subject: FW: 10WCB821 2nd Street Improvements_CO #1
fyi

From: Casey Sledge [mailto:casey@sledge.biz]

Sent: Tuesday, May 31, 2011 3:50 PM

To: Ryan Rivera

Cc: Dennis Kleppe

Subject: Re: 10WC821 2nd Street Improvements_CO #1
Ryan:

Revised CO#1 is approved by the City.

thank you,
-Casey

On Fri, 20 May 2011 10:51:48 -0500, Ryan Rivera <rrivera@hntb.com> wrote:

Casey,

[ have attached a revised change order #1 for your review and response. I forgot to add 6 D.I pipe and enough
6” gate valves to cover the new quantity of fire hydrants. I also received pricing for the hydrogaurd flush valves
that are now on the change order. Call me if you have any questions.

Thanks,

Ryan Rivera

Construction Representative

HNTB Corporation
14 Galloping Rd.

Round Rock, TX 78681




Tel (512) 744-9082
Cell (512) 677-1861
Fax (512) 248-9940

www.hntb.com

This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are confidential
and are intended solely for the use of the individual or entity
to whom they are addressed.

If you are NOT the intended recipient or the person responsible for

delivering the e-mail to the intended recipient,

be advised that you have received this e-mail in error and that any use,
dissemination, forwarding, printing or copying this e-mail is strictly prohibited.

Casey B. Sledge, PE, AICP, CFM

sledge

ENGINEERING, LLC

481 Tucek Road Taylor TX 76574

p 512.365.1888

m 512.484.2932

www sledge.biz

hitp:/mww linkedin.com/in/caseysledge




